Georgia Dept of Natural Resources
Wildlife Rehabilitator List

The following list is maintained by Georgia DNR (not AWARE). It lists everyone
holding a rehabilitation license in Georgia who agreed to be listed publicly.

If AWARE pointed you here, it is probably because we are full to capacity on the
animal you need help with. But don'’t give up!

You can try to contact anyone on this list for help with an injured or orphaned wild
animal, but please be polite and considerate when doing so. These folks are
almost entirely either independent volunteers or veterinary professionals doing
wildlife rehab in their spare time. They may not always be able to answer the
phone or return calls, so be patient and understanding as you work to reach
them. But also hang in there - it may take some calls and some driving, but you
can usually find someone if you stick to it. Good luck!

Current as of May 11, 2019



CURRENT WILDLIFE REHABILITATORS LIST 19-1 Q1.1

* If migratory birds are ti be rehabilitated, a USFWS permit is requirted *

This list is provided as a courtesy by DNR, and may or may not be all inclusive. This list is updated periodically.
Please call the Special Permit Unit for more information at 770-918-6408

End of Birds

BIRDS
Molly Nagy 912-220-6103 912-220-6103
Cindy Ganues 404-660-7989 404-660-7989
DeKalb

Nancy Eilen 404-272-0765 404-272-0765

Marjan Ghadrdan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org

Dr. Terry Norton Georgia Sea Turlte Center 912-635-4070 912-635-4070 Shorebirds Only
& Wading Birds

Jama Hedgecoth Noah's Ark Animal Rehabilitation Center 770-957-0888 770-480-0130

Vonda Morton Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc 478-697-5319 478-697-5319

Dr. Kenneth Green Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266

Dr. Trey Morrison Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266

Suzanne DeGrasse 706-255-7395 706-255-7395

Cindy Ganues 404-660-7989 404-660-7989

Susan Jones 678-685-6322 678-685-6322

Washington
Lynn Schlup 478-552-1119 478-552-1119



(Hawks, Owls, Eagles, etc) RAPTORS

Monteen McCord Hawk Talk 770-720-1847 770-720-1847 v
Robbin Temple, DVM  Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital 770-926-5311 Triage Only
Dr. Vincent Smith Athens Regional Vet Service 706-546-8282 Triage Only
Dekalb
Michael Akins, DVM All Creatures Animal Hospital 770-393-3400 Triage Only
Marjan Ghadrdan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org v
Edward Ray Wright, DVM Lithonia Animal Hospital 770-482-2966 770-482-2966 Triage Only
Floyd

Kim Kilgore 770-547-1765 770-547-1765 v
April Steele, DVM Tugaloo Animal Hospital 706-356-1467 706-988-3098 Triage Only
Kathryn Dudeck Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 4 v
Dawn Ellerman Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239 v
Samantha Kennett Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239 v

Kim Van Beuren East Roswell Vet Hospital 770-642-1282 Triage Only
Terry Norton, DVM  Georgia Sea Turtle Center 912-635-4070 912-635-4070 v
Vonda Morton Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc. 478-697-5319 478-697-5319 \

Dr. Kenneth Green Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 v

Dr. Trey Morrison Philema Animal Clinic 229-439-2266 229-439-2266 v

Dr. Curt Garner Saint Francis Animal Hospital 706-860-6617

Dr.T.L. Walker, DVM Highland Animal Hospital 706-736-1443 706-736-1443 Triage Only

Washington
Lynn Schlup 478-552-1119 478-552-1119 Vv

| End of Raptors |




Barrow

Bibb

Chattham

Cherokee

Clarke

Crawford

DeKalb

Doughtery

Fayette

Glynn

Linda

Kaye
Christina
Jenne
Robbin

Dr. Vincent
Barbara
Michael
Marjan
Marielle

Lovely
Edward Ray

Stephanie

James

Sean

William

April

Kathryn

Elizabeth

Michelle

Moran
Wansley
Rogers
Paddison
Temple, DVM
Smith

Kelly

Akins, DVM
Ghadrdan
Kromis

Tangcalagan
Wright, DVM

Tomoser

Smith

Smith

Watts, DVM

Steele, DVM

Hatch

Hartman

Wiley

Dausett Trails Nature Center

Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital

Athens Regional Vet Services

All Creatures Animal Hospital

Aware Wildlife Center
Aware Wildlife Center
Aware Wildlife Center
Lithonia Animal Hospital

Amicalola Deer Park

Peachtree City Animal Clinic

Tugaloo Animal Hospital

Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

770-775-6798

912-596-1237

770-926-5311

709-546-8282

478-320-1947

770-393-3400

678-418-1111

678-418-1111

678-418-1111
770-482-2966

229-439-7164

912-288-4064

770-878-3562

678-467-2874

706-356-1467

843-793--9533

770-315-7285

678-316-5990

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

770-775-6798

912-596-1237

478-320-1947

awarewildlife.org
awarewildlife.org
awarewildlife.org

770-482-2966

229-439-7164

912-288-4064

706-429-4747

678-467-2874

706-988-3098

843-793-9533

770-315-7285

678-316-5990



Henry

Thomas

Washingrton

Elexis

Jama
Dr. James

Bonnie

Stephanie

Robert

Vonda

Dr. Kenneth
Dr. Trey

Penny
Allison

Danielle

Lori
Wes
Kim

Dr. Curt
Dr.T.L.

Lorraine

John

Lynn

Michelle

Hays

Noah's Ark Rehabilitation Center
Stockbridge Veterinary Hospital

Hedgecoth
Waggoner

Walker

Giddens

Yonchak

Morton Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc.

Green Philema Animal Clinic
Morrison Philema Animal Clinic
Sellers
Saeger

Kanoy
Giles, DVM

Williams
Wright

Fawn Rehab of Middle Georgia

Garner Saint Francis Animal Hospital
Walker Highland Animal Hospital

Conklin Nepenthic Society

Bilbo

Schlup

Wiley

| End of Deer

404-219-4806

770-957-0888
770-914-5343

478-892-8072

229-425-1654

706-339-9416

478-697-5319

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

229-630-1719
229-415-2464

912-658-9226

478-825-1233
478-952-4843
808-253-1646

706-860-6617
706-736-1443

229-228-9298

706-781-7127

478-552-1119

678-316-5790

770-480-0130
770-914-5343

478-892-8072

229-425-1654

478-697-5319

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

229-242-9818
229-415-2464

478-972-2970
478-952-4843
808-2531646

706-860-6617
706-736-1443

229-228-9298

706-781-7127

478-552-1119

678-316-5790



Barrow

Bibb

Chattham

Chattooga

Cherokee

Clarke

Cobb

Crawford

Dade

DeKalb

Doughery

Douglas

SMALL MAMMALS

* RVS Certified - (Rabies Vector Species Certified) : bats;bobcats; coyotes;foxes, raccoons, and skunks*

Linda

Kaye

Christina

Jeanne

Lex

Robbin

Maxwell
Dr. Vincent

Cindy
Barbara
Carla
Michael
Marjan
Marielle
Lovely
Edward Ray
Stephanie

Tammi

Elizabeth
Sean

Moran

Wansley

Rogers

Paddison

Vick

Temple, DVM

Sidner, DVM
Smith

Ganues
Kelly, DVM
Dyer
Akins, DVM
Ghadrdan
Kromis

Tangcalagan
Wright, DVM

Tomoser

Scarbro

Nicholas
Smith

Dauset Trails Nature Center

Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center

Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital

Animal Medical Clinic
Athens Regional Vet Services

All Creatures Animal Hospital
Aware Wildlife Center
Aware Wildlife Center
Aware Wildlife Center
Lithonia Animal Hospital

Amicalola Deer Park

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

770-775-6798

912-596-1237

706-266-0735

770-926-5311

706-548-4486
706-546-8282

404-660-7989

478-320-1947

423-605-1035

770-393-3400

678-418-1111

678-418-1111

678-418-1111
770-482-2966

229-439-7164

770-823-9429

770-715-3352
770-878-3562

770-314-0304

478-747-0505

770-775-6798

912-596-1237

404-660-7989

478-32-1947

423-605-1035
awarewildlife.org
awarewildlife.org

awarewildlife.org
770-482-2966

229-439-7164

770-823-9429

770-715-3352
706-429-4747



Glynn

Henry

April

Sanders

Kathryn

Elizabeth

Michelle

Elexis

Jama

Bonnie

Stephanie

Robert

Vonda

Dr. Kenneth
Dr. Trey

Penny
Allison

Suzanne

Danielle

Lori
Kim

Steele, DVM

Melinda

Hatch

Hartman

Wiley

Hays

Hedgecoth

Walker

Giddens

Yonchak

Morton

Green
Morrison

Sellers
Saeger

DeGrasse

Kanoy

Giles, DVM
Wright

SMALL MAMMALS

Tugaloo Animal Hospital

Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center

Noah's Ark Animal Rehabilitation Center

Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc.

Philema Animal Clinic
Philema Animal Clinic

706-356-1467

678-487-9453

843-793--9533

770-315-7285

678-316-5790

404-219-4806

770-957-0888

478-892-8072

229-425-1654

706-339-9416

478-697-5319

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

229-630-1719
229-415-2464

706-255-7395

912-658-9226

478-825-1233
808-253-1646

706-988-3098

843-793-9533

770-315-7285

678-316-5790

770-480-0130

478-892-8072

229-425-1654

478-697-5319

229-439-2266
229-439-2266

229-630-1719
229-415-2464

706-255-7395

478-972-2970
808-253-1646



SMALL MAMMALS

Susan Jones 678-685-6322 678-685-6322
Cindy Ganues 404-660-7989 404-660-7989 v
Dr. Curt Garner Saint Francis Animal Hospital 706-860-6617 v
Dr. T.L. Walker Highland Animal Hospital 706-736-1443 706-736-1443
Sarah Rowe Wildwood Rehabilitation 478-862-5012
Lorraine Conklin Nepenthic Society 229-228-9298 229-228-9298
John Bilbo 706-781-7127 706-897-4050
Washington
Lynn Schlup 478-552-1119 478-552-1119 v
Michelle Wiley 678-316-5790 678-316-5790
End of Small Mammals
REPTILES
Linda Moran 770-314-0304 770-314-0304
Kaye Wansley 478-747-0505 478-747-0505
Christina Rogers Dauset Trails Nature Center 770-775-6798 770-775-6798
Robbin Temple, DVM  Bells Ferry Veterinary Hospital 770-929-5311
Maxwell Sidner, DVM Animal Medical Clinic 706-548-4486
Dr. Vincent Smith Athens Regional Vet Services 706-546-8282
DeKalb
Michael Akins, DVM All Creatures Animal Hospital 770-393-3400
Marjan Ghadrdan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org
Marielle Kromis Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org
Lovely Tangcalagan Aware Wildlife Center 678-418-1111 awarewildlife.org

Edward Ray Wright DVM Lithonia Animal Hospital 770-482-2966 770-482-2966



REPTILES

Doughtery
Stephanie Tomoser 229-439-7164 229-439-7164
Elizabeth Nicholas 770-715-3352 770-715-3352
Kathryn Dudeck Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x4
Dawn Ellerman Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239
Samatha Kennett Chattahoochee Nature Center 770-992-2055 x 239
Kim Van Beuren East Roswell Vet Hospital 770-642-1282
Kathryn Hatch Savannah Wildlife Rescue Center 843-793--9533 843-793-9533
Terry Norton, DVM Georgia Sea Turtle Center 912-635-4070 912-635-4070
Elexis Hays 404-219-4806
Jama Hedgecoth Noah's Ark Animak Rehabilitation Center 770-957-0888 770-480-0130
Bonnie Walker 478-892-8072 478-892-8072
Vonda Morton Laurens Wildlife Rescue, Inc. 478-697-5319 478-697-5319
Danielle Kanony 912-658-9226
Lori Gile, DVM 478-825-1233 478-972-2970
Kim Wright 808-253-1646 808-253-1646
D. Curt Garner Saint Francis Animal Hospital 706-860-6617
Dr.T.L. Walker Highland Animal Hospital 706-736-1443 706-736-1443
John Bilbo 706-781-7127 706-781-7127
Washington
Lynn Schlup 478-552-1119 478-552-1119

End of Reptiles
END OF LIST




